<u>Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District Tree</u> <u>Planter Policy.</u>

The Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District has a tree planter available for use on a first come basis. A \$100 deposit is required. This deposit is refundable when the tree planter is returned in an acceptable condition, determined by SWCD staff. A \$100 dollar/day fee for use of the planter is required.

It is expressly agreed that use of the Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District tree planter shall be undertaken by the undersigned at the undersigned's sole risk and that the Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District and its supervisors, managers, employees, or volunteers shall not be made liable for any claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions, or causes of action, whatsoever to the undersigned or property arising out of, or connected with the negligence of the Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District or the negligence of its supervisors, managers, employees, or volunteers and the undersigned does hereby expressly forever release and discharge Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District and its supervisors, managers, employees, or volunteers from all such claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions, or causes of action, and from all acts of active or passive negligence on the part of the Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District's supervisors, managers, employees, or volunteers.

Phone: 218-828-6197 website: www.cwswcd.org facebook: CrowWingSWCD